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ADDENDUM NO. 2 

FEBRUARY 26, 2015  
 

Solicitation Title: Trail and Fitness Equipment 

Solicitation No.: ITQ No. 17-02-15 Opening Date: March 04, 2015 at 3PM 

 
 
Attention all potential bidders: 

 
 Should Addendum:  Information included in this Addendum is for clarification purposes. 

This Addendum SHOULD be acknowledged by checking the box indicated on the City 
Contract Form, A-5 Acknowledgement of Addendum(s).and returned with your 
solicitation submittal. 

 
To all prospective bidders, please note the following changes and clarifications: 
 
 
1. Request for Information Questions/Clarification: 

Q.1 Item No 1, how wide is the sidewalk of 4 inches? 

A.1 The width of the sidewalk is 5 feet.  

Q.2 Item No 1, estimated quantity states 1500 linear square feet is this 
correct? 

A.2 Yes, the estimated quantity of sidewalk is 1,500 linear square feet. 

Q.3 Item No. 1, is the contractor going to be paid in final installed square 
feet or is this a lump sum? 

A.3 Yes, the contractor will be paid the total installed amount of linear 
square feet upon final completion. 

Q.4  What material is the sidewalk to be made of? Specs are confusing 
asking for Asphalt and Concrete? 

A.4 The material of the sidewalk is Asphalt. 

Q.5 What is the specified FDOT Mix required for concrete sidewalk or is 
3000psi acceptable? 

A.5 Yes, 3,000psi is acceptable for the sidewalk mix. 

Q.6 Do we need a pre approval of fitness equipment prior to bid time? 
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A.6 No, per page 9, Equivalency Type Language, the City makes the 
determination of “approved equal” of the fitness equipment prior to 
award.   

Q.7 The equipment should be installed on a concrete pad, what area is 
desired for each equipment? 

A.7 Yes, there are three areas where the equipment will be installed on a 
concrete pad around the trail and existing areas. There are two 
existing bike racks and one existing concrete slab. The bike rack and 
slabs are in place. The bike rack is concrete. The equipment should 
be installed by direct embedment. 

 
Q.8 Can we have a copy of non mandatory prebid sign in sheet? 
 
A.8 The non-mandatory pre-bid sheet is posted under the quote.  
 
Q.9 Asphalt concrete as specified in section 3.9, not cement concrete? 
 
A.9 Yes, asphalt concrete is specified. 
 
Q.10 With of 5 feet as specified in exhibit "A" sheet R/13.1? 
 
A.10 See question 1 above.  

 

  

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged for this solicitation. 
 
 

End of Addendum 


